

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 647 OF 2010

GRACY AMOLORPAVA MARIE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY VALENTINE MOHANRAJ

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 28/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay of 9 days caused in furnishing
fresh address of the respondent and proof
regarding deposit of Rs.500/- in the Supreme
Court Legal Services Committee is condoned.
Filing of the application for condonation of
delay is dispensed with.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master