

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 647 OF 2010

GRACY AMOLORPAVA MARIE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY VALENTINE MOHANRAJ Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,substituted service and office report)

Date: 11/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.Balaji,adv.
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The report of the Family Court, Bangalore has been received indicating that as per the report of the baliff the respondent has left the address. Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that the address on which the notice was attempted to be served is the last known address of the respondent and that still the respondent and his parents are residing in the same address. In the light of above, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against the respondent through the Principal Judge, Family Court, Nyaya Degula, H.Siddaiah Road, Bangalore.

Contd....2

If steps are taken, issue notice through the above Court. On receipt of notice, the Family Court shall try to serve on the sole respondent personally and if he is not available, shall adopt the procedure of affixture as per rules. Await service report.
List the matter on 28.01.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |